

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7794 OF 2026

Alefiyah Kachwala

..Petitioner

Vs.

Holy Family Hospital, Mumbai & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Haider Tapia for the Petitioner.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED : 10TH MARCH, 2026

PC.:-

1. Matter is on board. Mentioned.
2. The Respondents are yet to be served. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on **7 April 2026**. In addition to Court notice, the Advocates of the Petitioner are permitted to serve the Respondents by way of private service and file an affidavit of service prior to the next date.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]