

Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7794 OF 2026

Dr. Alefiyah Kachwala ..Petitioner

Versus

Holy Family Hospital, Mumbai & Ors., ..Respondents

Mr. Haider Tapia a/w Mr. Shashank Palayala for Petitioner.

Mr. Yogesh Naidu a/w Ms. Eden R. Seth, Mr. Deep Bopardikar & Ms. Subiya Kazi for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Dhananjay B. Deshmukh a/w Mr. Snehil Rai for Respondent No.3.

Ms. Deepa Punjabi for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED : 18th APRIL, 2026.

ORDER :

1. Mr. Naidu, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 has sought time to file clarificatory Affidavit clarifying the position with regard to the Petitioner's visit to the Respondent No.1 for verification of documents and completion of admission formality.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.18
18:30:49 +0530

It is pertinent to note that the Petitioner has in her additional Affidavit stated that she remained present on 26th and 27th February, 2026 at the Respondent No.1 – Hospital and not on 28th February, 2026 as mentioned in Paragraph 1 of the Order dated 10th April, 2026.

2. The clarificatory Affidavit shall be filed by Respondent No.1 – Hospital on 21st April, 2026.

3. Place the Writ Petition for further consideration on the Supplementary Board on 24th April, 2026.

4. At this stage, the learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.5 has tendered an Affidavit-in-Reply to the Writ Petition which is taken on record.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]