

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 7794 OF 2026

Alefiyah KachwalaPETITIONER

V/S

Holy Family Hospital, MumbaiRESPONDENT

Mr Shashank Palyadav and Mr Prakash Yedage i/b Mr Haidar
Tapia for Petitioner.

Mr Yogesh Naidu a/w Ms Eden R Seth, Ms Subiya Kazi, Mr
Talha Siddiqui, Mr Deep Bopardikar and Ms Delilah Jefferey
for Respondent No. 1.

Mr Dhananjay B Deshmukh a/w Mr Snehil Rai for Respondent
No. 3.

Ms Deepa Punjabi a/w Mr Neeraj Yadav for Respondent No. 5.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 24th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O to 28/04/2026 (on Supplementary Board).

(ASSOCIATE)